<  Data sheet : 

010704ras

  >

	Experimenter
	Kalanit Grill-Spector
	Date
	11/07/04
	start T
	 
	end T
	 

	Subject
	Rory Sayres (M)
	birthdate
	11/24/77
	height
	5’9”
	weight
	150


	Protocols
	# of slices
	voxel size
	TR
	comments

	(specified by Ress – save name?:)

 
	16
	3 x 3 mm
	1,2
	used multiple funct series


	Localizer
	
	Inplane anat
	 
	3D/2DInplane
	 
	shimming
	 


	run#
	P files
	EXP
	TR
	N frames
	N extra
	total duration
	comments

	 
	 
	lo_run(FaceVScrambled_18)
	3
	77
	2
	237
	 

	 
	 
	lo_run(CarVScrambled_18)
	3
	77
	2
	237
	 

	 
	 
	lo_run(FacAnimCarScene)
	3
	130
	2
	396
	 

	 
	 
	lo_run(FacAnimCarTxt)
	3
	130
	2
	396
	 

	 
	 
	lo_run(FacAnimCarSceneTxt)
	3
	160
	2
	486
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run1)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run2)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run3)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run4)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run5)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run6)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run7)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	
	
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run8)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	

	
	
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run9)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	

	
	
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run10)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run11)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	 
	 
	exp5 _run(script_12a_run12)
	3
	63
	4
	201
	 

	
	
	lo_run(ObjVScrambled_18)
	3
	77
	2
	237
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Other comments:
	Task: LO localizers: fixate; event-related scans: categorize. Press 1 if face, 2 if animal, 3 if car.

execute this script: runme_010704ras

in ‘Kalanit HD’:Users:Sayres:frags:Expt5:

Obviously I’ve specified more scans than we intend to run – simply mark the Pfile/runs for the ones that were run. The runs marked in italicare not automatically run in the runme script. 

The actual function calls to the LO localizers are not exactly as typed above. To call a script, enter:

lo_run(‘script_lo_[name]’); 

e.g., for Faces V Scrambled (18-sec blocks) it’s:  lo_run(‘script_lo_FaceVScrambled_18’);

The screen resolution, directory, etc. should be set by the code. But to change the orientation of the

image on the projector (e.g if the head is moved around or scanning the left hemisphere), check out

the following lines in the code:

lo_run: line 31 – set ‘onSide = 1’ to rotate imgs 90deg, ‘onSide = 0’ to not rotate.

             line 90 to change the orientation manually (flipping/transverse-ing the img matrix)

exp5_run: line 33 – set ‘onSide = 1’ to rotate imgs 90deg, ‘onSide = 0’ to not rotate.

             line 136 to change the orientation manually (flipping/transverse-ing the images{i} matrix)








